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SUBJECT: Annual Investment Report and Quarterly Investment Report for the period ended 
September 30, 2019 

DATE: December 13, 2019 

We are pleased to provide you with the enclosed Annual Investment Report and the September 
Quarterly Investment Report for the period ended September 30, 2019. 

► The Annual Investment Report is a four-page document that provides a comparison of
key statistics between the current and prior fiscal year. The report also includes a
synopsis of the investment activity for the year.

► The Quarterly Investment Report for the period ended September 30, 2019 follows and
contains a portfolio summary, quarter-end statistics for the last five quarters, key
economic information, and a listing of individual investments held at September 30th_ 

All investment activity for the fiscal year was conducted in accordance with Code Section 2-144 
and additional written policies and procedures. 

If you have any recommendations or comments regarding the report, we welcome your 
feedback. Feel free to contact me at 727-464-3341 or Jeanette Phillips, Chief Deputy Director, 
Finance Division at 727-464-8300. 

Cc: Jeanette L. Phillips, Chief Deputy Director, Finance Division 
Jewel White, County Attorney 
Barry A Burton, County Administrator 
Board Records 







Pinellas County 

Portfolio Activity at Book Value 

9/30/18 to 9/30/19 

A rt . .  -· ··-t activit 

Description 

Cash 

Wells Fargo Cash 

Sub Total Cash 

Public Funds Depository Accounts 

BankUnited MM 

BB&T MM 

Sub Total Public Funds Depository Accounts 

Local Government Investment Pool 

FLCLASS LGIP 

FLGIT-DAY TO DAY FUND LGIP 

FLORIDA PRIME LGIP 

Sub Total Local Government Investment Pool 

FFCB Bond 

FFCB 0.85 10/25/2018 

FFCB 1.5 10/10/2019 

FFCB 1.58 4/17/2020 

FFCB 1.75 10/26/2020 

FFCB 1.875 6/14/2022 

FFCB 2.07 2/14/2020 

FFCB 2.375 3/27/2020 

FFCB 2.55 1/11/2021 

FFCB 2.55 5/15/2020 

FFCB 2.7 4/9/2021 

FFCB 2.77 9/21/2020 

FFCB 2.85 9/20/2021 

FFCB 2.93 4/22/2021 

FFCB 3.05 11/15/2021 

Sub Total FFCB Bond 

FHLB Bond 

FHLB 0.875 8/5/2019 

FHLB 1.25 1/16/2019 

FHLB 1.375 11/15/2019 

FHLB 1.53 10/4/2019 

FHLB 1.75 12/14/2018 

FHLB 1.75 6/12/2020 

FHLB 1.875 3/13/2020 

FH LB 2 9/9/2022 

FHLB 2.375 12/13/2019 

CUSIP/Ticker 

WACHCASH 

BANKUNITED 

BBTMM-9830 

FLCLASS-0001 

FLGIT-0338 

PRIME 

3133EGZL2 

3133EHF32 

3133EHH22 

3133EHJ95 

3133EKRD0 

3133EJCN7 

3133EJHL6 

3133EJ4Q9 

3133EJNW5 

3133EJUA5 

3133EJ3N7 

3133EJZU6 

3133EJJ67 

3133EJT74 

3130A8Y72 

3130AAE46 

3130AA3R7 

3130ACL51 

313376BR5 

31338HU8 

313378J77 

313380GJ0 

3130A0JR2 

Beginning BV Buy Principal 

111,734,711 4,843,403,073 

111,734,711 4,843,403,073 

45,119,745 1,080,772 

48,895,520 225,721 

94,015,265 1,306,493 

116,745,346 2,936,943 

40,136,993 955,538 

106 2 

156,882,445 3,892,483 

19,999,111 -

19,923,049 -

9,738,181 -

19,942,556 -

- 20,021,800 

19,935,118 -

19,991,050 -

- 19,726,831 

19,982,378 -

19,974,926 -

- 18,768,899 

19,930,951 -

- 17,332,020 
- 20,040,365

169,417,320 95,889,915 

19,807,054 -

19,996,267 -

19,971,455 -

12,954,658 -

20,022,189 -

19,928,604 -

19,981,373 -

- 20,223,000 

20,120,337 -

Sell Principal 
Realized Amortized Amortized 

Ending BV 
Gain/Loss-BV Discount Premium 

4,801,738,320 - - - 153,399,464 

4,801,738,320 - - - 153,399,464 

15 - - - 46,200,502 

39,000,237 - - - 10,121,004 

39,000,252 - - - 56,321,506 

- - - - 119,682,289 

1,000,000 - - - 40,092,531 
- - - - 108 

1,000,000 - - - 159,774,928 

20,000,000 - 889 - -

- - 74,871 - 19,997,920
- - 36,723 - 9,774,904
- - 27,721 - 19,970,277
- - - (1,881) 20,019,919
- - 47,283 - 19,982,401
- - 6,000 - 19,997,050
- - 8,189 - 19,735,020
- - 10,844 - 19,993,222
- - 9,930 - 19,984,856
- - - (8,369) 18,760,530
- - 23,231 - 19,954,182
- - - (10,973) 17,321,047
- - - (11,398) 20,028,967

20,000,000 - 245,681 (32,621) 245,520,295

20,000,000 - 192,946 - -

20,000,000 - 3,733 - -

- - 25,373 - 19,996,828 
- - 44,844 - 12,999,502

20,000,000 - - (22,189) -

- - 41,998 - 19,970,602 
- - 12,822 - 19,994,195 
- - - (1,048) 20,221,952 
- - - (100,049) 20,020,288 
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